iv. Volatility of commodity prices on imports

The increase in prices of imports would lead to a reduction in the volume of imports hence negatively impact

revenue receipts from import duties. In addition it would also lead to an increase in Government expenditure

on infrastructure related imports.

b. Budget Sensitivity

The degree of the fiscal impact as a result of changes in the macroeconomic assumptions depends on the

nature of the specific fiscal account; Revenue estimates are more sensitive to changes in the macroeconomic

assumptions because of their effect on the tax base. On the other hand, expenditures are generally not

significantly sensitive to macroeconomic variables except for interest payments and amortization. A

sensitivity analysis was therefore on four important sources of macroeconomic risks to the budget namely:

Reduction in real GDP, Inflation instability, Exchange rate volatility, and Volatility of commodity prices on

imports. Table 6 provides the summary of the results.

Table 5: Fiscal Sensitivity to Key Macroeconomic Variables, 2018/19 (Ush Bn)

Fiscal Sensitivity to Key Macroeconomic Variables (Ushs Bn)

Revenue Expenditure Budget Balance

One Percentage Point reduction in Real GDP (%) -156.12 0.00 -156.12

One Percentage Point increase in Inflation Rate (%) 122.39 93.76 28.63

10% depreciation in Exchange Rate (Ushs/US$) 124.57 412.88 -288.32

10% increase in the Price of goods imports -156.86 305.76 -462.62

All shocks combined -82.46 842.98 -925.44

Source: MoFPED

 A one percent reduction in real GDP translates into to a reduction in revenue by Shs.156.12 Billion

which would widen the fiscal deficit by the same amount. Since expenditure remains unchanged in

the short run, a higher fiscal deficit would have to be financed by an increase in domestic borrowing

because external financing cannot be obtained on short notice. However in the medium term,

expenditure increases as higher borrowing feeds into interest payments.

National Budget Framework Paper FY 2018/19

Part 1: Medium Term Macroeconomic Outlook and Indicative Revenue